
City Hall offices moved to: 
 

305 E. Austin Street 
(Visitor Center: green door at west end of building) 

(See map for directions) 

 
until further notice. 

 
* Please call 903-665-3922 for your balance or any other questions. If no one is available, please 
leave a message and someone will return your call as soon as possible.  
 
* Public postings/notices will continue to be posted online at jeffersontexas.us and at 102 N. 
Polk St. 
 
*PAYMENTS: 

➢ Payments made afterhours will NO LONGER be accepted in the drop box at 102 N. Polk 

St. 

➢ Payments can be made in person, by mail, or in the afterhours drop box at:  

305 E. Austin Street 

(Visitor Center: green door at west end of building) 

➢ Payments can be made via: Cash, Check, Money Order, or Cashier’s Check 

➢ Ask about our ACH option 

 
* Office Hours at 305 E. Austin St. are: Monday – Friday 8am – 5pm closed from 1 – 2 for lunch 
 

Office is also closed on the Holidays listed below: 

Monday, January 1, 2024   NEW YEAR’S DAY 

Monday, January 15, 2024    MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY  

Friday, February 9, 2024    MARDI GRAS 

Monday, February 19, 2024    PRESIDENT'S DAY  

Friday, March 29, 2024     GOOD FRIDAY  

Monday, May 27, 2024     MEMORIAL DAY  

Wednesday June 19, 2024   JUNETEENTH  

Thursday, July 4, 2024     INDEPENDENCE DAY  

Monday, September 2, 2024    LABOR DAY  

Friday, October 11, 2024    BURN RALLY 

Monday, October 14, 2024    COLUMBUS DAY  

Monday, November 11, 2024    VETERAN'S DAY  

Wednesday, November 27, 2024  ½ DAY  

Thursday, November 28, 2024    THANKSGIVING 

Friday, November 29, 2024 

 

Tuesday, December 24, 2024    CHRISTMAS EVE 

Wednesday, December 25, 2024   CHRISTMAS DAY 

Tuesday, December 31, 2024   ½ DAY NEW YEAR’S EVE 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 YOU ARE HERE:   
Old City Hall 

              102 N. Polk Street 

 END: Temporary 
City Hall Offices  

               305 E. Austin Street 


